

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018 & CrI.M.A.49744/2018

SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHER Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Tripathi and Mr.
Anand Tripathi, Advocates

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Ms. Neelam Sharma, Additional
Public Prosecutor for respondent-
State with Inspector Ritesh Kumr,
ISC/Chankaya Puri Crime Branch

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

21.02.2019

%

List for hearing alongwith CRL.REV.P. 1121/2018 on 20th March,
2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2019

S