

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49744/2018

SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHER Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Mayank
Tripathi, Advocate

Versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Mehra, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Neelam Sharma,
Additional Public Prosecutor for
State with Inspector Ritesh Kumar
and SI Surender Sharma

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

% **ORDER**
20.03.2019

List alongwith CRL.REV.P. 273/2019 on 27th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MARCH 20, 2019

p'ma