



\$~87

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018, CRL.M.A. 49744/2018**

**SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHER** ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Naik, Ms. Snigdha Singh,  
Ms. Shobhan Sachdeva, Ms. Pooja  
Bisht and Ms. Isha Tripathi,  
Advocates.

versus

**STATE**

....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with  
Insp. Pawan, P.S. Chanakya Puri.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**02.12.2024**

1. Subject to orders of Hon'ble Judge-in-Charge (Single Benches-Criminal Jurisdiction), list the matter before another Bench on 10.12.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**DECEMBER 2, 2024**

*ga*