



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49744/2018 STAY**

SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHERPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Malik, Mr. Shobhan Sachdeva, Ms. Nikita Bhardwaj, Ms. Pooja Bisht, Ms. Isha Tripathi, Ms. Tanya, Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with Inspector Pawan Kumar, ISC, Crime Chanakyapuri.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

ORDER
27.05.2025

%

No time left.

List on 06.10.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 27, 2025/GS