



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49744/2018 STAY**  
**SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHAR**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Anant Malik, Ms. Isha Tripathi,  
Ms. Pooja Bisht, Ms. Nikita  
Bhardwaj, Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP.  
SI Sanjay Kumar, ISC/Crime Branch.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**  
**06.10.2025**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 02.02.2026.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**OCTOBER 6, 2025/vd/gs**