



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1140/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49744/2018 STAY
SUKASH @ SUKESH CHANDRASHEKHERPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anant Malik, Advocate.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI
Amolak Chhikara, ISC, Crime
Branch.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **06.12.2025**

A joint request has been made for adjournment on the ground that
counsels are not ready with arguments today, regular date being 02.02.2026.

Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 02.02.2026.

Interim orders if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2025/vd